



New Health Plan Implementation — Molina

MEDICARE AND COMMERCIAL LINES OF BUSINESS

Effective July 1, 2019 American Therapy Administrators of Florida/Health Network One (ATA-FL/HN1) will be the mandatory specialty network for physical therapy, speech therapy and occupational therapy services provided in a free-standing Facility or office setting (i.e. POS 11), for Molina’s Medicare and Commercial-Market Place enrolled members.

COVERAGE AREA

Statewide

PATIENT RESPONSIBILITY DETAILS

Providers may confirm co-pays, deductibles, co-insurance and MOOP details through Molina’s website at <https://provider.molinahealthcare.com/>. For any questions regarding patient responsibilities, please contact Molina’s Provider Services Department at (855) 322-4076.

CONTINUATION OF CARE (COC)

If you are currently treating a Molina Medicare, or Commercial-Market Place enrolled member as of July 1, 2019, you can continue to see the member under the authorization that was issued by Molina. As of August 31st, 2019 or when the authorization that Molina issued has expired, whichever comes first, you are required to obtain an authorization from ATA-FL/HN1 to continue providing services for treatment that began prior to July 1, 2019.

CLAIMS SUBMISSION

If you were issued an authorization by Molina, please submit your claims for **dates of service after July 1, 2019** to ATA-FL/HN1. Please submit your paper claims to ATA-FL HN1 at **P.O. Box 350590, Fort Lauderdale, FL 33335-0590**; or submit your Electronic Claims (EDI) via **Professional Payer ID 65062** or **Institutional Payer ID 12k89**. Along with your submittal of claims, providers may be required to submit written documentation such as prior existing orders, prior authorizations and treatment plan/ plan of care, in order to receive payment on their claim.

If you have any further questions, please contact ATAFL Provider Relations at 1 (888) 550-8800 Option 2, or at: atafl@healthnetworkone.com

Molina Medicare Options Plus HMO SNP	
Member:	
Member #:	
Issue ID:	
<hr/>	
PCP:	
PCP Tel:	
	RxBIN: RxPCN: RxGRP: RxID:
Issued Date: 10/26/2018	

